Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

05-02-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	U1446			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Yoshinori Kato Akinari Niimi Yugen Kawamoto	Name: KANSAI PAING CO., LTD.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 33-1, Kanzakicho,			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Amagasaki-shi			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hyogo Country: Japan			
☐ Other				
Execution Date: April 4, 2007, April 4, 2007 and April 4, 2007	No additional names(s) or address(es) attached Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 25, 2007 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO	57			
& BRANIGAN, P.C.	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
Address: Arlington Court Plaza I				
Suite 1400	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402			
2200 Clarendon BLVD. Arlington, VA 22201	(Attach duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Anthony J. Zelano, Reg. No. 27,969 Names of Person Signing Signature	April 25, 2007 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2 Attorney Docket No. SEIWA. 224				

05/01/2007 DBYRNE 40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0545

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insect	KANSAI PAINT CO., LTD.			
Aggiczs(cz)) Namc(s) Aggiczs(cz))	33-1, Kanzakicho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, Japan			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt o	f which is bereby acknowledged, the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and	
	Constant to ASSIGNEE the entire and a POWDER PRIMER COMPOSIT			
(Title of Invention)			Total Continue Pills	
	relating to International Patent Applicati of the United States was executed on eve	on PCT/JP / / not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Patent ed, was:	
(Insert date	(a) executed on			
of execution of application. if not concurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or regnamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be decia	SSIGNEE may deem accessary, desi including in the preparation and pro ce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	nd without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and assecution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, coviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	re) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
	y 1: 2/+.		April 4, 2007	
(Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	Yoshinori Kato	(DATE)	
	· 1	. ,	April 4, 2007	
	ISIGNATURE)	Akinari Niimi	(DATE)	
•	7: 3	(* 11 & 1-1312)	.*	
	31 Jugan Lamamoto	Yugen Kawamoto	April 4, 2007	
*	V (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	_ (DATE)	
	٥١			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)	
	6	TYPE NAME)	(Dato	
	Paranel	1. 11 € 145001€1	. (DATE)	
	η		•	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	PÄTENT	

RECORDED: 04/25/2007 REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0546